

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23264/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2008 in MA No. 368/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

ARMOUR FINANCE & COMMERCE LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMARJIT SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gurdeep Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On hearing counsel for the petitioner, we are satisfied with the High Court order which does not warrant any interference insofar as it set aside the order of the Sixth Additional District Judge, Indore (Madhya Pradesh) dated 25.9.2004 rejecting the objections to the award filed by the respondents mainly on the ground that the objection petition was barred by limitation. But after setting aside the order of the Trial Court, this matter was required to be remitted for consideration of the objections on merits. We accordingly direct that the matter be remitted

to the Trial Court for considering the application under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, filed by the respondent raising objection for the Arbitrator's award on merits.

Since the matter is quite old, it is expected that the Trial Court will give it some priority and pass the final order within six months from today.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master